

## **Edvenswa Enterprises Limited**

CIN: L62099TS1980PLC176617

August 26, 2024

To The Manager BSE Limited (BSE) P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001, Maharashtra, India,

**BSE Code: 517170** 

Sub: Rectification of Typographical Error in disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 vide Letter dated August 26, 2024

This is in continuation of our letter dated August 26, 2024 where we informed about the publication of public announcement in terms of Reg 72 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements), 2018 as amended (the "SEBI ICDR Regulations"), we wish to clarify that there was an inadvertent error in the first para of the said letter which read as:

"This is in continuation of the Board Meeting dated August 24, 2024, wherein the Rights Issue Committee had finalised the Draft Letter of Offer dated August 24, 2024 for the issue of equity shares of the Company by way of a rights issue to eligible shareholders of the Company in accordance with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements), 2018 as amended (the "SEBI ICDR Regulations") and other applicable laws ("Rights Issue")."

The correct details in the relation to the first para of the said letter dated August 26, 2024 in relation to the public announcement intimation is enumerated below:

"This is in continuation of the Rights Issue Committee Meeting dated August 24, 2024, wherein the Rights Issue Committee had finalised the Draft Letter of Offer dated August 24, 2024 for the issue of equity shares of the Company by way of a rights issue to eligible shareholders of the Company in accordance with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements), 2018 as amended (the "SEBI ICDR Regulations") and other applicable laws ("Rights Issue")."

Kindly note that except the aforesaid rectification all information submitted vide the Letter dated August 26, 2024 remain unchanged.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For Edvenswa Enterprises Limited

Hima Bindu Dulipala Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

(Formerly KLK Electrical Limited) Registered Office :IQ 3-A2, First Floor, Cyber Towers, Hitec City, Madhapur, Shaikpet, Hyderabad-500081, Telangana, India Email-id :

ir@edvenswaenterprises.com, website: www.edvenswa.com

Phn0-04042039977